343121
328-2400L

80 - 20W-50 OIL
- SEALANT
134 - SEAL KIT

5(5 Hydro-Gear
P.1af 2 70872L-P2
343121
328-2400L
ITO] HYDRD-GEAR ITEM]  HYDRO-GEAR ITEM] HYDRO-GEAR
N PART NO. ar. CESCRIPTION N PART NO ATY. | DESCRIPTION N PART NJ. ATY. | DESGRIPTION
T | 70627 T [ KIT, POUSIGWAT 40 | 45074 T | TP S IE] 177 7 [ BRAKE ACTUATITE PIN
1| HOUSING, AN 41 | 50270 1| BYPASS ARM 130 50919 1| CONPRESS DN SPRING BRAKE ANTI DRAG
2| CRALE BEARING 42 | 44870 1| RETAININ RING 131 70560 1| KIT, YOHE-BRMCE
LR 43 | 50002 2| P 1|50 H BOLT 5/16-24 RIBBED
1| TRUNICN BUSHING 44 | 50016 3| scRew 1| YOKE, BRAKE
2 | 50890RM 1| LOWER HOUSING 46 | 50990 1| AR 133 44142 1| SLOTTED HEX WUT 5/16-24
3 | 70867 1| KIT, CENTER SECTION 49 | 51244 1| HEX LDCK NUT 1/2-20 (NYLON. INSERT) | | 134 70553 1T, SEAL
1| CENTER SECTION 50 | 50752 b | SCREW, 1/4-20 X .75 LONG 1 |SEAL LIPIS X 35 07
1| BUSHING .67 X 1,03 X .75 51 | 50744 1| T BEVEL GER 1| RING, RETAINNG
1| PLATE, BYPASS 52 | 50745 1| 197 BEVEL GEAR 1S LIPTZX 25 KT
3| SCREW 3/8-24 X 2.5 33 | 50746 1| 3T SPUR GEAR 1S LIPIOX 25 KT
2| CHEGK PLUG ASSEVBLY, .027 54 | 50757 1| NOTOR SHAFT 1| RING, RETAINING
4 | 9008000-0128 | 1 | LIPSEA. 35 | 51335 1| BRAKE SHAFT 7 [SEAL LIPATX 4D KT
5 | 2003018 1| SPacER 56 | 50748 1| SHAFT, AYLE 1|5 LIP 185 X 3
6 | 2003016 1| WIRE RETAINING RING 38 | 51161 7| AL LR TXMXT 1| RING, RETAIN NG
7 | 2003052 1| RETAINING RING 60 | 50995 1| SEAL PLUG - SIDE 1 |RING, RETAINING . 440 EXTERNAL
8 | 2003043 1| BALL BEARING 62 | 50759 1| RETAINING RING - AXLE 1 |SEAL, LIP BB X185 K 276
10| 2003087 1| VARIABLE SWASHPLATE 64 | 50743 1| BEARING-BALL 20X47X14{6204) 1| RING, RETAIN NG
11| 50851 1| THRUST BEARING 30 X 52 X 13 65 | 50740 1| BEARING-BALL 25X47X12(6005) 2 [RING, RETAINING
12| 50005 1| INAT SHHFT 66 | 50751 1 7 [RING, RETAINING
13| 50891RM 1| COVER-BACK 67 | 50329 1| RETAININE RING 7 [SEAL LIPATX 4D XS
14| 2003014 1| SPRING, BLOIK 68 | 50760 2| RETAINING RING-AXLE 135 | 51523 1| WASHR, 0D SLOTIED, 53 X 1.83 X .06
15| 70331 1| e OYLINDER BLALK ASS'Y 70 | 51481 1| ARM, BRIKE 136 | 51362 1| P, 6, 10 BLADE
1| 0o DILINDER BLOGK 73 | 44855 1| ROTOR, BRAKE 137 70671 1 KT, FAN-PULLEY
5| ee PISTON SPRING 80 790z | 20050 0IL 1| WASHER, DD SLOTTED, 53X 1,63 % 06
5| PISTON SEAT WASHER 81 | 50942-2 1| AYLE BUSHING 1 |FA, 6, 10 BLABE
5| e PISTON 8 | 50942-1 1| AULE BUSHING 1| HEX LOCK NUT 1/2-20 (NFLON NSERT)
19| 44130 3| WASHER 8% | 70109 1| CAP VENT ASSENBLY 1Py, 45
21 | 70082 1| 2lce CYLINDER BLAK ASS'Y ; ngPSmPP@TVAM 138 70588 } ugi{ m Wﬁcmmv
|| Do TLIMER BLOCK a | 51481 1| VENT, BuSHinG 1 [PINGH CLAWP SINGLE EAR
99 | 70592 1| KIT, BREATHR T | 172 HBE 12.0* LNG
; EST(];“SSTW WISHER || peen Asney 207| 51386 1 | SPACER, RIN
e H
24| 2003017 1| wskeR, Lok TS || HoSe/ FITTING psseeL 208 o0 PRS0 B ()
25| 50552 1| THRUST BEARING 42 X §8 X 16 100 | 50928 ! LA 215 51408 2 | WASHER, MYLON
26| 50315 2| BALL BEARING 105 | 70561 1| KIT, BRAKE 216 70609 1l it
27| 2000022 1| WIRE RETAINING RING 1| WASHER 2 |wsiR
30| 2000015 1| sLT sbioe 1| ROTOR, BRAE T [HEX LOCK NUT, §/16-24 LNJF (NYLON INSERT)|
31| so807 1| TRy i 7| STATR, BRAKE FRICTION 1 | spacen, v
33| 9008000-0126 1| LIPSEAL 1| GOTTER PIN 3/32 X 3/4 1| ScREW, 5/16-2¢ X .75 (PATCH)
35| 50108 1| HEX'LOGK NUT, 5/15-24 LNIF (NYLON INSERT) 7| BRAKE ACTUATING PIN 1 |G, maosion”
38| 70680 1| KIT, BYPASS PLATE 1| CONPRESSION SPRING ANTI DRAG 2+ | wesies, Nriow
39 2003555 1| BYPASS ACTIATR 1| KIT, YOKE-BRAKE .
07| 70314 1| W ASSEBLY | |CouTROL AR
+ | lesr 1| ARN, RTN SCISSOR, OUTER
T e 1| AR, RN SCISSOR, INER
108 | 50863 1| W, HEX 37416 1| ARM, RETLRN
10| 51242 1 s
13| 51341 3| SCREW, 1/4-28 X 1.25 WPATCH
126] 51316 7| RING, RETAINNG —
127| 51340 2| STATGR, BRAKE FRICTION G
128] 44101 1| LOTTER PIN 3/32 X 3/4 == Hydro-ceor
P.2 af 2 70672L-P2




